SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-1 27th March 2022

Junior D 500m HEATS (2)

Skater Note Time Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points

Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Georgia HEMUS (SES)F
Shunuo TAN (SES)M

Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Frances LIU (CSC)F

Oskar MANN (SS)M

Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-2
Junior C 500m HEATS (2)
No Club Skater Note Time
Heat 1
234 SK8 Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F Q 1.04.9
230 SK8 Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M Q
510 CSC Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
248 CSC William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Heat 2
523 SS  Rebecca PELZER (SS)F Q 1.01.75
531 SS  Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M Q
206 SES Shuao TAN (SES)M FS1

214  SK8 Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F
236 SK8 Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M

27th March 2022

Place
Heat

A W DN P

ga b~ W N P

Place
Final

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-3 27th March 2022

Junior B 500m HEATS (2)

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat  Final  Points
Heat 1

172 SS  Lahna MEADOWS (SS) Q 54.69 1

163 CSC Daniel WONG (CSC)M Q

142 SS  Tom BURGDORF(SS)M 3
Heat 2

227 SS  Matilda WANLESS (SS) Q 59.53 1

159 CSC Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M Q

186 SS  Leah CRISP (SS) 3




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-4 27th March 2022
Senior B 500m HEATS (2)
No Club Skater Note Time ﬁlace P.lace SI?OK
eat Final Points

Heat 1

126 SK8 Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M Q 57.50 1

217 SK8 Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M Q

512 CSC Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M 3
Heat 2

179 SK8  Kevin GEARY (SK8)M Q 58.60 1

528 SS  Stefany VARGAS (SS)F Q

136 SK8 Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M 3




SKATE
\ Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-5 27th March 2022

Senior A 500m HEATS (2)

No Club Skater Note T Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points

Mon-cyent




SKATE
\ Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-6 27th March 2022
Junior A 500m FINAL
No Club Skater Note Time ﬁlace P.lace 5/?OK
eat Final Points
504 SK8 Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M 51.80 1st

207 SS  Ryan SIMON (SS) FS1 2nd




SKATE
| Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-7 27th March 2022

No

25
246
117
540

Senior C 500m FINAL

Place Place 5/10K

Club Skater Note Time Heat Final  Points
SS Raph CHEAH (SS)M 1.00.95 1st

SK8 Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F 2nd

SK8 Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M 3rd

SS  Ashley THORBURN (SS)F 4th




SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris

No

514
517
223
535

Club

CSC
SK8
CSC
SES

Junior D 500m FINAL

Skater

Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Frances LIU (CSC)F
Georgia HEMUS (SES)F

SKATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-8

Note

Time

1.08.06

27th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-9 27th March 2022

No

532
230
531
234

Club

SS
SK8
SS
SK8

Junior C 500m FINAL

Place Place 5/10K

shalizr Mo UinnE Heat Final Points
Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F 1.04.55 1st
Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M 2nd
Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M 3rd

Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F 4th




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-10

No

172
163
227
159

Junior B 500m FINAL

Club Skater Note Time

SS  Lahna MEADOWS (SS) 56.50
CSC  Daniel WONG (CSC)M

SS  Matilda WANLESS (SS)

CSC  Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M

27th March 2022

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Denis Harris

No

179
217
126
528

Club

SK8

SK8

SK8
SS

Senior B 500m FINAL

Skater

Kevin GEARY (SK8)M

Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F

SKATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-11

Note

FS1

Time

55.50

27th March 2022

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5 /10K
Points




Referee: Denis Harris

No

55
155
45
129
88

Club

SS
CSC
SS
SK8
SS

SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD
Event 1.2-12
Senior A 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Harry STOGDALE (SS)M 47.59
Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M

Will WANLESS (SS)M

Harry GEARY (SK8)

Dean MELIDEO (SS)M

27th March 2022

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

5 /10K
Points




SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman

No

514
SN
524
132
535
508
223

Club

CSC
SK8
SS
SK8
SES
SES
CSC

Junior D 1500m FINAL

Skater

Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Oskar MANN (SS)M

Kayla LESTRANGE (SES)F
Georgia HEMUS (SES)F
Shunuo TAN (SES)M
Frances LIU (CSC)F

SKATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-13

Note

FALL

Time

3.41.38

27th March 2022

Place
Semi

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
DNF

5 /10K
Points




Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-14 27th March 2022

No

532
531
248
234
206
230
236
510
214

Club

SS
SS
CSC
SK8
SES
SK8
SK8
CSC
SK8

SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Junior C 1500m FINAL

Skater Note Time Place

Heat
Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F 3.07.54
Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
William PEVERILL (CSC)M
Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F
Shuao TAN (SES)M
Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M
Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M
Ben RANDALL (CSC)M R
Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th




SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman

No

142
172
227
163
186
159

Club

SS
SS
SS
CSC
SS
CSC

Junior B 3000m FINAL

Skater

Tom BURGDORF(SS)M
Lahna MEADOWS (SS)
Matilda WANLESS (SS)
Daniel WONG (CSC)M
Leah CRISP (SS)

Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M

SKATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-15

Note

Time

5.36.00

27th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

5 /10K
Points




S‘KATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-16 27th March 2022

Junior A 5000m FINAL

No Club Skater Note T Place Place 5/10K

Heat Final Points

Mon-cyent




SKATE
| Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-17 27th March 2022

No

25
540
117
246

Senior C 3000m FINAL

Place Place 5/10K

Club Skater Note Time Heat Final  Points
SS Raph CHEAH (SS)M 6.45.56 1st

SS Ashley THORBURN (SS)F 2nd

SK8 Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M 3rd

SK8 Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F 4th




SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman

No

126
179
217
136
512

Club

SK8
SK8
SK8
SK8
CSC

Senior B 5000m ELIM

Skater

Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M

Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M
Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M

SKATE
Victoria

Event 1.2-18

Note

Time

9.50.62

27th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

5 /10K
Points




Referee

No

504
207

55
45
129
155
88

SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

: Mark Portman Event 1.2-19

Club

SK8
SS

SS
SS
SK8
CSC
SS

Junior A/ Senior A 5000m ELIM

Skater Note Time
Overall
Jnr A Placina
Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M 4 NTR
Ryan SIMON (SS) 7
Snr A
Harry STOGDALE (SS)M 1 8.31.28
Will WANLESS (SS)M 2
Harry GEARY (SK8) 3
Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M 5

Dean MELIDEO (SS)M 6

27th March 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

5 /10K
Points




Referee:

No

TEAM 1
142
227
236
524

TEAM 2
163
206
531
535

TEAM 3
172
230
532
510

Club

SS
SS
SK8
SS

CSC
SES
SS
SES

SS
SK8
SS
CSC

SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Event 1.2-20
Junior RELAYS
Skater Note

YELLOW
Tom BURGDORF(SS)M
Matilda WANLESS (SS)
Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M
Oskar MANN (SS)M
RED
Daniel WONG (CSC)M
Shuao TAN (SES)M
Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M
Georgia HEMUS (SES)F
GREEN
Lahna MEADOWS (SS)
Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M
Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F
Ben RANDALL (CSC)M

Time

NTR

27th March 2022

Place Place 5/10K
Heat Final Points

1st

2nd

DQ




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS1 E2 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Event 1.2-21 27th March 2022

Senior RELAYS

Place Place 5/10K

No Club Skater Note Time Heat Final  Points
TEAM 2
55 SS Harry STOGDALE (SS)M NTR 1st

126 SK8 Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
179  SK8 Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
249 SS  Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M
TEAM 3
88 SS  Dean MELIDEO (SS)M 2nd
136 SK8 Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M
217  SK8 Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
504  SK8 Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
TEAM 1
45 SS  Will WANLESS (SS)M 3rd
155  CSC Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M
117  SK8 Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M
540 SS  Ashley THORBURN (SS)F




