

Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-1 27th March 2022

Junior D 500m HEATS (2)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
Heat 1							
514	CSC	Raymon HAN (CSC)M	Q	1.11.09	1		
535	SES	Georgia HEMUS (SES)F	Q		2		
508	SES	Shunuo TAN (SES)M			3		
Heat 2							
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F	Q	1.09.97	1		
223	CSC	Frances LIU (CSC)F	Q		2		
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M			3		
132	SK8	Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F			4		



Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-2 27th March 2022

Junior C 500m HEATS (2)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
Heat 1							
234	SK8	Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F	Q	1.04.9	1		
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M	Q		2		
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M			3		
248	CSC	William PEVERILL (CSC)M			4		
Heat 2							
523	SS	Pohogo DEL 7ED (SS)E	Q	1.01.75	1		
		Rebecca PELZER (SS)F	·	1.01.75			
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M	Q		2		
206	SES	Shuao TAN (SES)M		FS1	3		
214	SK8	Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F			4		
236	SK8	Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M			5		



Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-3 27th March 2022

Junior B 500m HEATS (2)

ub	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
S Lahna	a MEADOWS (SS)	Q	54.69	1		
SC Danie	I WONG (CSC)M	Q		2		
S Tom I	BURGDORF(SS)M			3		
S Matilo	la WANLESS (SS)	Q	59.53	1		
SC Lucas	NGUYEN (CSC)M	Q		2		
S Leah	CRISP (SS)			3		
	S Lahna SC Danie S Tom I S Matild	S Lahna MEADOWS (SS) SC Daniel WONG (CSC)M S Tom BURGDORF(SS)M S Matilda WANLESS (SS) SC Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M	S Lahna MEADOWS (SS) Q SC Daniel WONG (CSC)M Q S Tom BURGDORF(SS)M S Matilda WANLESS (SS) Q SC Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M Q	S Lahna MEADOWS (SS) Q 54.69 SC Daniel WONG (CSC)M S Tom BURGDORF(SS)M S Matilda WANLESS (SS) Q 59.53 SC Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M Q	S Lahna MEADOWS (SS) Q 54.69 1 SC Daniel WONG (CSC)M Q 2 S Tom BURGDORF(SS)M 3 S Matilda WANLESS (SS) Q 59.53 1 SC Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M Q 2	S Lahna MEADOWS (SS) Q 54.69 C Daniel WONG (CSC)M Q 2 S Tom BURGDORF(SS)M 3 S Matilda WANLESS (SS) Q 59.53 1 CC Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M Q 2



Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-4 27th March 2022

Senior B 500m HEATS (2)

			•				
No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
Heat 1							
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M	Q	57.50	1		
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M	Q		2		
512	CSC	Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M			3		
Heat 2							
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M	Q	58.60	1		
528	SS	Stefany VARGAS (SS)F	Q		2		
136	SK8	Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M			3		



Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-5 27th March 2022

Senior A 500m HEATS (2)

No Club Skater Note Time Place Place 5 /10K Heat Final Points





Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-6 27th March 2022

Junior A 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M		51.80		1st	
207	SS	Ryan SIMON (SS)	FS1			2nd	



Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-7 27th March 2022

Senior C 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
25	SS	Raph CHEAH (SS)M		1.00.95		1st	
246	SK8	Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F				2nd	
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M				3rd	
540	SS	Ashley THORBURN (SS)F				4th	



Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-8 27th March 2022

Junior D 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
514	CSC	Raymon HAN (CSC)M		1.08.06		1st	
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F				2nd	
223	CSC	Frances LIU (CSC)F				3rd	
535	SES	Georgia HEMUS (SES)F				4th	



Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-9 27th March 2022

Junior C 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
532	SS	Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F		1.04.55		1st	
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M				2nd	
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M				3rd	
234	SK8	Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F				4th	



Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-10 27th March 2022

Junior B 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)		56.50		1st	
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M				2nd	
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)				3rd	
159	CSC	Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M				4th	



Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-11 27th March 2022

Senior B 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M		55.50		1st	
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M				2nd	
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M	FS1			3rd	
528	SS	Stefany VARGAS (SS)F				4th	



Referee: Denis Harris Event 1.2-12 27th March 2022

Senior A 500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
55	SS	Harry STOGDALE (SS)M		47.59		1st	
155	CSC	Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M				2nd	
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M				3rd	
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)				4th	
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M				5th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-13 27th March 2022

Junior D 1500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final	5 /10K Points
514	CSC	Raymon HAN (CSC)M		3.41.38		1st	
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F				2nd	
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M				3rd	
132	SK8	Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F				4th	
535	SES	Georgia HEMUS (SES)F				5th	
508	SES	Shunuo TAN (SES)M				6th	
223	CSC	Frances LIU (CSC)F	FALL			DNF	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-14 27th March 2022

Junior C 1500m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
532	SS	Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F		3.07.54		1st	
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M				2nd	
248	CSC	William PEVERILL (CSC)M				3rd	
234	SK8	Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F				4th	
206	SES	Shuao TAN (SES)M				5th	
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M				6th	
236	SK8	Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M				7th	
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M	R			8th	
214	SK8	Charli OUTHRED (SK8)F				9th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-15 27th March 2022

Junior B 3000m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
142	SS	Tom BURGDORF(SS)M		5.36.00		1st	
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)				2nd	
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)				3rd	
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M				4th	
186	SS	Leah CRISP (SS)				5th	
159	CSC	Lucas NGUYEN (CSC)M				6th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-16 27th March 2022

Junior A 5000m FINAL

No Club Skater Note Time Place Place 5 /10K Heat Final Points





Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-17 27th March 2022

Senior C 3000m FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
25	SS	Raph CHEAH (SS)M		6.45.56		1st	
540	SS	Ashley THORBURN (SS)F				2nd	
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M				3rd	
246	SK8	Jade BARBUTO (SK8)F				4th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-18 27th March 2022

Senior B 5000m ELIM

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M		9.50.62		1st	
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M				2nd	
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M				3rd	
136	SK8	Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M				4th	
512	CSC	Edmund VERPLAK (CSC)M				5th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 1.2-19 27th March 2022

Junior A / Senior A 5000m ELIM

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
		Jnr A	Overall Placing				
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M	4	NTR		1st	
207	SS	Ryan SIMON (SS)	7			2nd	
		Snr A					
55	SS	Harry STOGDALE (SS)M	1	8.31.28		1st	
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M	2			2nd	
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)	3			3rd	
155	CSC	Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M	5			4th	
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M	6			5th	



Referee: Event 1.2-20 27th March 2022

Junior RELAYS

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
TEAM 1		YELLOW					
142	SS	Tom BURGDORF(SS)M		NTR		1st	
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)					
236	SK8	Ryan O'GORMAN (SS)M					
524	SS	Oskar MANN (SS)M					
TEAM 2		RED					
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M				2nd	
206	SES	Shuao TAN (SES)M					
531	SS	Steven (Didi) CHEN (SS)M					
535	SES	Georgia HEMUS (SES)F					
TEAM 3		GREEN					
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)				DQ	
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M					
532	SS	Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F					
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M					



Referee: Event 1.2-21 27th March 2022

Senior RELAYS

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	5 /10K Points
TEAM 2							
55	SS	Harry STOGDALE (SS)M		NTR		1st	
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M					
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M					
249	SS	Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M					
TEAM 3							
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M				2nd	
136	SK8	Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M					
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M					
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M					
TEAM 1							
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M				3rd	
155	CSC	Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M					
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M					
540	SS	Ashley THORBURN (SS)F					